5
A
C
4
5.9
DH
II 3 GD c nA II T5 -10°C ≤ Ta ≤ 45°C
DH-500DH-200KM-032000 DH-700

the electronic sensor; install the KM-008200 protection fi lter  in case of  extension cables longer than
10m; install dedicated fi lters  in case of inductive loads.
The extension cable may be supplied at the requested length.
For the version without LED indicator, please add suffi  x “E”.
Sensors assembled on  cylinders detect the position of the piston by switching an electric
signal when the magnetic field,  produced by the magnet in the piston, is approching.
Available in two different types: electromechanical with Reed bulb and electronic with
magnetoresistive effect both in NO version with PNP output and NC version with NPN
output.
The Reed bulb type normally works both in direct and in alternating current while
the electronic type works in direct current only (max 30V DC).
For types and versions, see ATEX catalogue
5
UNIVER GROUP
A F H HF P R PR
10 24 12,5 22,5 35 17 10 27 DH-M10
12 24 12,5 23,5 35 17 10 27 DH-M12
16 24 12,5 25 40 18 13 31 DH-M16
20 24 12,5 27 46 18 17 35 DH-M20
25 24 12,5 30 48 20 17 37 DH-M25
Ø
A
F
H